PRINTED: 02/12/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				<u>.</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345345	B. WING _			C 01/07/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & RETIREMENT/MONROE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 204 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EAST MONROE, NC 28112			
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH	H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		
PROFESSIONAL ST The services provide must meet professio This REQUIREMEN	FANDARDS ed or arranged by the facility nall standards of quality.	F 2	81		1/28/16	
Based on record revision facility failed to follow medication administrate residents (Resident: The findings included Resident #53 was act 12/6/13 with a diagnorm of the findings included to the finding with a diagnorm of the finding manual Minimum Data dated 12/21/15 reveated at 12/21/15 reveated for findicating moderately depressed down, depressed, and having little energy; better off dead or of Review of Resident: 12/14/15 revealed a Indicators of altered related to the diagnostated Resident #53 altered mood decreate pisode per week the approaches included possible interaction; needed. Review of Resident: 12/23/15 revealed Resident Resident: 12/23/15 revealed Resident Resident: 12/23/15 revealed Resident Resident Resident: 12/23/15 revealed Resident Resi	v physician orders for ration for 1 of 6 sampled #53). d: dmitted to the facility on oses that included Parkinson asion, dementia, Alzheimer's and suicide attempt. The ta Set (MDS) assessment aled Resident #53 was evidenced by a BIMS score mood interview revealed a gresident #53 was evidenced by feeling and hopeless; feeling tired or and thoughts the he would be hurting himself in some way. #53's Care Plan Dated problem of Depression. mood stated suicide attempt asis of Depression. The Goal would have indicators of ised to no more than 1 rough next review. The review drug regime and and notify medical doctor as #53's Care Plan dated esident #53 was at risk for		and correcte to Remeron #53 began as ordered Variance Fo ADON on 1 for failing to was counse on 1/12/16. Criteria 2 All residents affected by On 1/22/16 Assistant D Manager co physician's 30 days to v Criteria 3 The Directo Director of I licensed nu transcribing education to Director of I Nursing or t carbon copi	ed a transcription error relation ordered 12/29/15. Resider receiving the Remeron dosion 1/3/16. A Medication orm was completed by the 1/7/16. The nurse responsible complete the transcription eled by the Director of Nursice the Director of Nursing, irector of Nursing and the United an audit of all the orders received during the validate transcription. For of Nursing and Assistant Nursing re-educated all rese on the facility policy for physician's orders. This to be complete on 1/28/16. Nursing, Assistance Director the Unit Manager will audit ities of physician's orders 5	ted int e le ing ce. Unit last	
				TITLE	(X6) DATE	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S' (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR 483.20(k)(3)(i) SERV PROFESSIONAL ST The services provide must meet profession This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on record reversidents (Resident stresidents (Resident stresidents (Resident stresidents (Resident stresidents (Resident stresident stres	ASSIGNATION NUMBER: SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 483.20(k)(3)(i) SERVICES PROVIDED MEET PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS The services provided or arranged by the facility must meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interview the facility failed to follow physician orders for medication administration for 1 of 6 sampled residents (Resident #53). The findings included: Resident #53 was admitted to the facility on 12/6/13 with a diagnoses that included Parkinson 's disease, Hypertension, dementia, Alzheimer's disease, depression and suicide attempt. The annual Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 12/21/15 revealed Resident #53 was cognitively intact as evidenced by a BIMS score of 13. The resident mood interview revealed a score of 11 indicating Resident #53 was moderately depressed as evidenced by feeling down, depressed, and hopeless; feeling tired or having little energy; and thoughts the he would be better off dead or of hurting himself in some way. Review of Resident #53 's Care Plan Dated 12/14/15 revealed a problem of Depression. Indicators of altered mood stated suicide attempt related to the diagnosis of Depression. The Goal stated Resident #53 would have indicators of altered mood decreased to no more than 1 episode per week through next review. The approaches include review drug regime and possible interaction; and notify medical doctor as needed. Review of Resident #53 's Care Plan dated 12/23/15 revealed Resident #53 was at risk for altered psychosocial needs and social isolation	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 483.20(k)(3)(i) SERVICES PROVIDED MEET PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS The services provided or arranged by the facility must meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interview the facility failed to follow physician orders for medication administration for 1 of 6 sampled residents (Resident #53). The findings included: Resident #53 was admitted to the facility on 12/6/13 with a diagnoses that included Parkinson 's disease, Hypertension, dementia, Alzheimer 's disease, depression and suicide attempt. The annual Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 12/21/15 revealed Resident #53 was cognitively intact as evidenced by a BIMS score of 13. The resident mood interview revealed a score of 11 indicating Resident #53 was moderately depressed as evidenced by feeling down, depressed, and hopeless; feeling tired or having little energy; and thoughts the he would be better off dead or of hurting himself in some way. Review of Resident #53 would have indicators of altered mood decreased to no more than 1 episode per week through next review. The approaches include review drug regime and possible interaction; and notify medical doctor as needed. Review of Resident #53' s Care Plan dated 12/23/15 revealed Resident #53 was at risk for	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RITER HEALTH & RETIREMENT/MONROE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) A83.20(k)(3)(i) SERVICES PROVIDED MEET PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS The services provided or arranged by the facility must meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interview the facility failed to follow physician orders for medication administration for 1 of 6 sampled residents (Resident #53) Resident #53 was admitted to the facility on 12/6/13 with a diagnoses that included Parkinson 's disease, Hypertension, dementia, Alzheimer's disease, depression and suicide attempt. The annual Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 12/21/15 revealed Resident #53 was moderately depressed as evidenced by feeling down, depressed, and hopeless; feeling tired or having little energy; and thoughts the he would be better off dead or of hurting himself in some way. Review of Resident #53 's Care Plan Dated 12/14/15 revealed a problem of Depression. Indicators of altered mood stated suicide attempt related to the diagnosis of Depression. The Goal stated Resident #53 would have indicators of altered mood decreased to no more than 1 episode per week through next review. The approaches include review drug regime and possible interaction; and notify medical doctor as needed. ROVIDENT RECENTACIONAL STREET ADDRESS 204 OLD HIGHWAM MONROE. NC 2. STREET ADDRESS 204 OLD HIGHWAM MONROE. STREET ADDRESS 204 OLD HIGHWAM MONROE. NC 2. ID PREFIX TAG OLD HIGHWAM MONROE. FREFIX TAG OLD HIGHWAM MONROE. FREFIX CEACH CROSS FREFIX CEACH CROSS FREFIX CEACH CROSS FREFIX CEACH CROSS FREFIX CEACH CROSS FREFIX CEACH CROSS FREFIX TAG FREFIX TAG FREFIX TAG FREFIX TAG FREFIX TAG FREFIX CEACH CROSS FREFIX TAG FREFIX TAG FREFI	ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES MONROE, NC 28112 PREFIX FROVIDERS PLAND OF CORRECTION SHOULD BEET PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS TAG A BUILDING PREFIX MONROE, NC 28112 PREFIX FROVEDERS PLAND OF CORRECTION SHOULD BEET PROFESSION SHOULD BE STATEMENT SHOULD BE S	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

01/28/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245245	D. WING	B. WING		С	
		345345	B. WING _			01/07/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE		
BDIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & RETIR	EMENT/MONDOE		204 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EAST			
DRIAN CE	NIER HEALIH & REIIK	EMEN I/MONROE		MONROE, NC 28112			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	Continued From page	e 1	F 2	81			
F 281	related to resident like The goal stated resid would be identified an The approaches incluservices as needed a ordered. Review of Resident # a physician order date Remeron (antidepresmouth at night - depresmouth at night - depres	ed to stay in bed in his room. ent's psychosocial needs and met with staff assistance. Ided refer to psychiatric and administer medication as 53 medical record revealed ed 12/29/15 that stated, " sant) 15mg (milligrams) by ession". Ition administration record of December revealed sant) was not on transcribed esident #53 on 12/29/15, Review of the MAR for the indicated Resident #53 dered Remeron on 1/3/16. Isistant Director of Nursing 3:54 pm revealed physician ascribed onto the MAR by ed the physician order. The dent #53 had a physician buring observation of January 2016 MAR the DON 3 did not receive Remeron DN identified the MAR S3 missed 4 doses of N indicated today (1/7/15) oming aware of the missed se who identified the error a mediation variance form. She was unaware if a	F 2	for 8 weeks, to validate a transcription is complete identified will be corrected Director of Nursing, Assis Nursing or the Unit Manageria 4 The results of these auding reported by the Director monthly to the QAPI Concommittee will make rector for further actions needed.	d. Opportunities ed daily by the stant Director of ager. its will be of Nursing mmittee and the ommendations		
	ADON indicated she Resident #53 physicia not transcribed on the Interview with the MD 4:30 pm revealed she	an order for Remeron was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345345	B. WING _			C (07/2046
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & RETIREMENT/MONROE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 204 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EAST MONROE, NC 28112			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	the variance to the A Remeron ordered 12 the December 2015 2016 MAR. In a continued interved 4:30 pm indicated shows conversation about the regards to Resident Remeron for depress Interview with the Di 1/7/15 at 4:22 pm resident in order was provided was to transcribe phand fax the physicial pharmacy receives the medication to the fact Resident #53 had a 12/29/15 for Remero MAR for the December 120/16. The DON revealed Resident #53 had a 12/29/15 for Remero MAR for the December 130/16. The DON revealed Resident was the pharmacy to identify delivered. The DON expected nursing to medication dispense medication was on seport was not composhe was unaware Resident 2015.	dicated she communicated aDON that Resident #53 b2/29/15 was not transcribed to MAR and began on January liew with ADON on 1/7/15 at the did not recall having a he medication variance in #53 's physician ordered sion. Trector of Nursing (DON) on vealed physician orders were nedical records to identify an by the physician. Nursing sysician orders to the MAR or order to the pharmacy. The he order and provides the belility. The DON indicated physician order dated on. During an observed the oper 2015 and January 2016 emeron it had not been ident #53 until January 3, ealed a medication variance en completed by the nurse ror. The DON stated her	F 2	81		
F 282 SS=D		VICES BY QUALIFIED RE PLAN	F 2	82		1/28/16

PRINTED: 02/12/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345345	B. WING		C 01/07/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/07/2016
				204 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EAST	
BRIAN CE	ENTER HEALTH & RETI	REMENT/MONROE		MONROE, NC 28112	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 282	Continued From pag	ge 3	F 282	2	
	must be provided by	ed or arranged by the facility qualified persons in th resident's written plan of			
	by: Based on observatiinterview the facility as indicated on the cresidents (Resident for alternate means prevent further suicing The findings include Resident #53 was at 12/6/13 with a diagn's disease, Hyperted disease, depression annual Minimum Dadated 12/21/15 revecognitively intact as of 13. The resident score of 11 indicatin moderately depressed own, depressed, and having little energy; better off dead or of A review of Resident by RN#1 at 3:00 pm Resident stated to the been trying to kill my this nurse did try to periodically checked resident's room appobserved resident with the sident of th	d: dmitted to the facility on oses that included Parkinson nsion, dementia, Alzheimer 's and suicide attempt. The ta Set (MDS) assessment aled Resident #53 was evidenced by a BIMS score mood interview revealed a		Criteria 1 On 1/6/16 the Director of Nursing validated and implemented the care planned interventions for resident #53. 1/7/16 the Nursing Assistant Care Guifor resident #53 was updated to reflect care planned interventions. Criteria 2 All suicidal residents have the potential affected by the alleged deficient praction 1/7/16 the Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing and Unit Manager completed an audit of care programment of the care planned interventions are in place and documented on the Care Plan and the Nursing Assistant Care Guide. Criteria 3 All nursing staff were re-educated by the Director of Nursing, Assistant Director Nursing and Staff Development Coordinator regarding implementation care planned interventions and the use the Nursing Assistant Care Guide to communicate care planned intervention This education was complete on 1/12/The Director of Nursing, Assistant	de i I to ce. lans he of of e of ms.

Facility ID: 922987

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345345	B. WING			C 1/07/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	1/07/2016
				204 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EAST		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & RETII	REMENT/MONROE		MONROE, NC 28112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Continued From pag	ge 4	F 28	32		
Γ 202	called doctor. Recei (emergency room) F police arrived at 144 services) at 3:15pm. 3:30pm ". Review of Resident: 12/11/15 stated send department related s attempt. Review of Resident: 12/14/15 revealed a Indicators of altered related to the diagno stated Resident #53 altered mood decrea episode per week th approaches included possible interactions remove call bell with #53 was provided a assistance. Interview with Nurse 10:36am revealed of went into Resident # medications. RN#1 about how Resident indicated he wasn ' t He said that he was get it right ". Reside the bag but couldn' she took the trash ba the Director of Nursi revealed the DON co #53 had attempted b was her first time be #53 's previous incid DON told RN#1 to m regularly. RN#1 des	ived order to send to ER RP (responsible party) aware 5 EMS (emergency medical Resident left facility at #53 's physician order dated d to hospital emergency suicidal ideations with #53 's care plan Dated problem of Depression. mood stated suicide attempt sis of Depression. The goal would have indicators of ased to no more than 1 rough next review. The d review drug regime, r, notify MD as needed and cord from reach. Resident cow bell to ring for (RN#1) on 1/6/15 at n the morning of 12/11/15 she resided when she inquired #53 was doing Resident #53 releing well. RN#1 stated, " trying to kill himself but can 't ent #53 further stated he tired t get it right. RN#1 indicated ag out of the room and told ng (DON). The DON communicated that Resident defore. RN#1 revealed that coming aware of Resident dent to commit suicide. The	F 28	randomly audit 10 resident of weekly for 12 weeks to validate documentation and impleme care planned interventions. (identified will be corrected we Director of Nursing, Assistan Nursing or Unit Manager. Criteria 4 The results of these audits we reported by the Director of Nursing to the QAPI Commit committee will make recommend for further actions needed.	ate accurate ntation of Opportunities eekly by the at Director of vill be ursing ttee and the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345345	B. WING_			C 1/07/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	71/07/2016
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & RE	ETIREMENT/MONROE		204 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EAST MONROE, NC 28112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Continued From բ	page 5	F 2	282		
	the hall and said I the call light wrap the incident the m Police and EMS (were contacted. #53 until he was services. Interview with Nut 1/6/15 at 10:54 ar observed Resider couldn't recall th Resident #53 loop but estimated 1:0 making her secon eating lunch. NA Resident #53's discover Residen around his neck. inquired why Res bell cord around h was trying to kill h removed the cord and ran to tell RN stated she was no on 12/11/15 that I that he wanted to was communicate resident had had NA#1 stated the i sharp objects suc did not recall bein plastic bags. NA# aware of resident #53 requo f bowl and bladderesident #53 requored for the cord for the c	nift NA#1 came running down Resident #53 had the cord from ped around his neck. Following redical doctor was notified. The emergency medical services) Nursing stayed with Resident sent out with emergency rsing Assistant (NA) #1 on m revealed on 12/11/15 she at #1 's call light to be on. NA#1 e exact time she observed oing the cord around his neck to to 1:30pm due to her recalling and rounds and resident #53 at stated she knocked on door and entered the room to to the first to be looping his call bell NA#1 indicated when she ident #53 was putting the call his neck, Resident #53 stated he himself. NA#1 indicated she from around Resident #53 neck #1 what had occurred. NA#1 ever informed prior to her shift Resident #53 had communicated harm himself. NA#1 indicated it end to her upon hire that the an attempt to harm himself. Indicated it end to her upon hire that the an attempt to harm himself. Interventions were to remove has fingernail clippers. NA#1 g informed about removing 1 indicated NA's became needs by viewing a care guide. Int #1's care guide revealed ired total care, was incontinent er, required Hoyer lift with the uired a chair cushion, low bed,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			(C
		345345	B. WING			01/	07/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REMENT/MONROE		20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 04 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EAST IONROE, NC 28112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Resident #53 to by was observed in Reperforming houseker was observed to haw ithin reach. Interview with the ast (ADON) on 1/6/15 at the unit manager were resident care guides revealed a care guidelack binder. The contained a care guindicated a cow bell call bell. The ADON included the interveremoval of the call bell. The ADON included the interveremoval of the call bell and to NA's not be care guide book. To going to be in-service guide book (black bon Tuesday (1/12/1) were currently using needs did not have preventing suicide a indicated the facility to include taking Rebag and placing it in call bell from reach, cow bell, and movin closer to the nursing have been included and care guide. Interview with the Drevealed she was ure sident #53's car her expectation that	- 15 at 11:10 am revealed lying in bed. Housekeeping	F	282			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		345345	B. WING _			01/07/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
DDIAN OF	NTED HEALTH & DETID	EMENT/MONDOE		204 OLD HIGHWAY 74 EAST		
BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & RETIREMENT/MONROE				MONROE, NC 28112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	,	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Interview with the MD 4:02 pm revealed she coordinator were respresident care guides coordinator indicated updating care plan upindicated she did not the updated care plar #53 being hospitalize supervision wasn't rufurther indicated Resianother suicide attemfor 1:1 supervision to from care plan dated coordinator revealed bell with cord from residents.	os coordinator on 1/7/15 at e the ADON and Unit consible for updating utilized by NA's. The MDS she was responsible for odate dated 12/14/15. She include 1:1 supervision to n of 12/14/15 due to resident d following the event and 1:1 equired. MDS coordinator ident #53 had not had noted following readmission be added or carried over 6/7/15. The MDS other than "removed call ach, Gave cow bell to ring other intervention were	F	282		